

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9470/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in RFA No.2648/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.
R.3 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation from the petitioner. Office report discloses that petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 1, 2, and 4 to 10 so far. Proof of deposit of cost of Rs.500/- has also not been filed.

In the circumstances, petitioner is given last opportunity to comply with the order passed earlier on 20.03.2012 within two weeks. Failing compliance within the said two weeks, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 10 without further reference to the Court.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master