

SECTION IV B

Listed on 19.08.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 2

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9470 &
15117 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BANT SINGH & ORS. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Co-op. Cotton Spinning
Ginning Mills Ltd.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 02.07.2015 with office report
dated 01.07.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Among ten respondents herein, SLP
against all the respondents except
respondent no.3 has already been dismissed
for non-compliance of the order of the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt. 29.11.2014.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.3
is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as
last opportunity.

List again on 19.8.2015."

SLP (C) No. 9470/2010

It is submitted that there are total ten
respondents in the instant matter. SLP against Respondent
Nos. 1, 2 and 4-10 have been dismissed for non-compliance
with Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 29.11.2014. Ms. S.
Janani, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama /Memo of
Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but has not
filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 15117/2010

It is submitted that there are total six
respondents in the instant matter. SLP against Respondent

Nos. 1, 2 and 4-6 have been dismissed for non-compliance of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 12.08.2013. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama /Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip