

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14330-14341/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2008 in LR No. 8/1990,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 562/2000,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1516/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1510/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2643/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2645/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2648/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1509/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1505/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2642/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1515/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2644/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 2646/1999,19/09/2008 in RFA No. 1508/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GUJANT SINGH & ANR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY , DEPARTMENT OF
CO-OPERATION, CHANDIGARH, PUNJAB AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
in filing substitution appln. as well as on the substitution

application.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master