

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9470/2010

BANT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CO-OP COTTON SPINNING GINNING MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15117/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kanishka Prasad, Adv.

Mr Kaustuv P Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9470/2010

Among ten respondents herein, SLP against respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 10 has already been dismissed for non-compliance vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.29.11.2014.

Item No.2

Respondent no.3 has not filed counter affidavit despite it was the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.15117/2010

Among six respondents herein, SLP against respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 6 have already been dismissed for non compliance vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.12.8.2013.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar