

SECTION IV B

Listed on 07.07.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Court No.R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION      Item No. 62

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25052-25063 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurjant Singh & Anr. Etc. Etc.      Petitioner(s)  
Versus

State of Punjab Thr. Its Chief Secy.  
Dept. of Co-operation, Chandigarh,  
Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.      Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 08.04.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the Counter Affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 07.07.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no.2 in SLP (C) No. 25052/2015 and respondent no.1 in SLP (C) No. 25053-63/2015 has already filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.4 in SLP (C) No. 25057-58/2015.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioners had taken fresh steps and fresh show cause notice has been issued on 03.05.2016 through Regd. A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

Service position of each matters is as under:-

<b>SLP</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>A.D. Card</b>	<b>Neither A.D nor Unserved Cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25052	3	2	-	1,3	Incomplete
25053	4	1	-	2-4	Incomplete

<b>SLP</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>A.D. Card</b>	<b>Neither A.D nor Unserved Cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25054	3	1	-	2,3	Incomplete
25055	4	1	-	2-4	Incomplete
25056	5	1	-	2-5	Incomplete
25057	7	1	4	2-3, 5-7	Incomplete
25058	7	1	4	2-3, 5-7	Incomplete
25059	3	1	-	2,3	Incomplete
25060	4	1		2-4	Incomplete
25061	5	1		2-5	Incomplete
25062	3	1		2-3	Incomplete
25063	4	1		2-4	Incomplete

The matters are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05thday of July, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan