

Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 25053/15

Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 25055/15

Respondent Nos.4-5 in SLP(C) No. 25056/15

Respondent Nos. 4-7 in SLP(C) No. 25057/15

Respondent Nos. 4-7 in SLP(C) No. 25058/15

Respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 25060/15

Respondent No. 4-5 in SLP (C) No. 25061/15

Respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 25063/15

and the same is registered as I.A no. 50-57/2016.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit for common Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 25052/2015 and Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 25053-63/2015. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service of copy of SLP upon Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate in respect of common Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 in SLP (C) No. 25052/2015 and Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP (C) No. 25053-63/2015, but no Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance has been filed on their behalf so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip