

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25052-25063/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2008 in RFA No. 1516/1999 RFA No. 1508/1999 RFA No. 1509/1999 RFA No. 1510/1999 RFA No. 1505/1999 RFA No. 1515/1999 RFA No. 2643/1999 RFA No. 2644/1999 RFA No. 2645/1999 RFA No. 2646/1999 RFA No. 2648/1999 RFA No. 2642/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GUJANT SINGH & ANR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATION, CHANDIGARH,
PUNJAB AND ORS Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Talukdar, Adv.
Ms. Sindoorra Vnl, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Shakeen, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned.

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition(s) is also condoned, but on condition that the petitioner(s) shall pay the costs of Rs.5,000/- to Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare

Trust within four weeks from today.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is condoned and the application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 3875-3876 of 2009.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR