

ITEM NO.104 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3875-3876/2009

RAMESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA INTEGRATED COOPERATIVE COTTON SPINNING
 MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9470/2010 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 15117/2010 (IV-B)
 C.A. No. 9185-9196/2017 (IV)

Date : 01-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

C.A. Nos.3875-76/2009

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
 Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Mathew, Adv.

SLP (C) Nos.9470/2010
 & SLP (C) No. 15117/2010

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

C.A. Nos.9185-9196/2017

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
 Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
 Mr. Puneet Kansal, Adv.
 Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vinay Mathew, Mr. Yadav Narender Singh and Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, learned counsel appearing for the appellants/petitioners and Mr. Puneet Kansal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties may circulate 2-3 pages written notes by tomorrow i.e. 02.09.2021 at email addresses pstojmrs@gmail.com and pstojudgeab@gmail.com.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

Books cited:

(2008) 14 SCC 745 (paras 18 & 19)
(2008) 2 SCC 568
(2019) 13 SCC 101
(2010) 13 SCC 710
(2011) 6 SCC 47

(2009) 15 SCC 769 (paras 47-48)