

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3875-3876/2009

RAMESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA INTEGRATED COOPERATIVE COTTON
SPINNING MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 9185-9196/2017 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 9470/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15117/2010 (IV-B)

Date : 13-09-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Puneet Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah has pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

Leave granted in SLP (C) Nos.9470 and 15117 of 2010.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)